T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re

*
*
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4
T51/T-6/T-7
5 6 7
1:Version Code
   :  T51 series, simplified version with limited function with compare to T6 and T7 T51
     T6 series, with more features  :T6
        T7 is the same function as T6, just different size for different mounting spaceT7:
2:Load type
:  3 phase load 380VAC~440VAC 3
3:Load current
:    40A 40
    60A  60:
       75A
:    100A( only available for T6)
75
 100
:
4:Power Supply
:  220VAC 220
:  380VAC 380
:     12-24VDC D
5:Control signals
:       0-10mA 1
:       0-20mA 2
:       4-20mA 3
6:Alarm
: With alarm and Relay output M
:  No alarm N
7:Communication
:  With RS-485 Mod bus RTU M
:  Without communication feature N
:        0-5VDC 4
:        0-10VDC 5
:        1-5VDC 6
:       2-10VDC 7
If you have a selection [ ]T7-3-40-220-3-M-N
>T7 series
>3 phase load
>40 amps
>220VAC for SCR itself
>Input 4-20mA
>With alarm
>Without communication
Panel Discription
OUT MAN COMAL1 POW L1 L2 L3
C
%
SET A/M
RUNSTOP
OUT: The flashing frequency indicate the output ratioINDICATOR
AL1:  Over temperature alarm indicator
POW:  Power feed indicator
L1:  Phase indicator, when L1 absence, lights on
L2:  Phase indicator, when L2 absence, lights on
L3:  Phase indicator, when L3 absence, lights on
MAN:  Manual control indicator
COM:  Communication indicator
SET: Parameter setting and configuraionSET KEY
A/M:  Manual/auto control switch
POW:  Power feed indicator
<:  Left shift key, to shift the display unit
  :  Decrease key or Stop key